NR 104

Filed September 21, 1972



State of Wisconsin \ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

L. P. Voigt Secretary

BOX 450 MADISON, WISCONSIN 53701

IN REPLY REFER TO: ___1020

STATE OF WISCONSIN SS DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, L. P. Voigt, Secretary of the Department of Natural Resources, and custodian of the official records of said Department, do hereby certify that the annexed rules and regulations relating to changes in Intrastate Water Quality Standards were duly approved and adopted by this Department on September 7, 1972.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this Department and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

(SEAL)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department at Pyare Square Building in the City of Madison, this 21st day of September, 1972.

Voigt, Secretary

STATE OF WISCONSIN NATURAL RESOURCES BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF amending NR 104.02 (1) (a) - and creating NR 104.02 (6) (a) of the - Wisconsin Administrative Code pertaining to - changes in Intrastate Water Quality Standards -

ORDER NO. W-20-72

ORDER OF THE STATE OF WISCONSIN NATURAL RESOURCES BOARD ADOPTING AND AMENDING RULES

Pursuant to authority vested in the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board by section 144.025, Wisconsin Statutes, the Natural Resources Board hereby adopts and amends rules as follows:

SECTION 1. NR 104.02 (1) (a) is amended to read:

NR 104.02 (1) (a) Badfish Creek from the east limits of the Village of Oregon to the Dane-Rock County line.

SECTION 2. NR 104.02 (6) (a) is created to read:

NR 104.02 (6) The following surface waters must meet the minimum standards and those for fish and other aquatic life:

(a) Badfish Creek from the Dane-Rock County line downstream to the confluence with the Yahara River.

The foregoing rules were approved and adopted by the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board on September 7, 1972.

The rules contained herein shall take effect upon publication.

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin, this 21st day of September, A.D., 1972.

STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

(Department Seal)

L. P. Voigt, Secretary